TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM728702 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brady Public Limited Company		07/15/2020	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brady Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	100 Lower Thames Street	
Internal Address:	Centennium House	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC3R 6D	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2169813	TRINITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7576285566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 757-628-5582 Email: ip@wilsav.com **Correspondent Name:** Timothy J. Lockhart

440 Monticello Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn.: IP Administrator

Address Line 4: Norfolk, VIRGINIA 23510-2243

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Timothy J. Lockhart

Address Line 1: 440 Monticello Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: Attn.: IP Administrator

Address Line 4: Norfolk, VIRGINIA 23510-2243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lockhart
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lockhart/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007725 FRAME: 0717 DATE SIGNED: 05/18/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=Brady Public Limited Company Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007725 FRAME: 0718



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME AND RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 2164768

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

BRADY PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

formerly registered as a public company having changed its name and having this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

BRADY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 15th July 2020



RECORDED: 05/18/2022



15/07/2020 COMPANIES HOUSE



TRADEMARK REEL: 007725 FRAME: 0719